# OP \$40.00 2649345

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM763693 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KERNEOS		12/07/2018	Corporation: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMERYS ALUMINATES	
Street Address:	dress: Immeuble Pacific	
Internal Address:	Address: 11 Cours Valmy - Paris La Defense	
City:	PUTEAUX	
State/Country:	ountry: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 92800	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649345	SECAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609 454 6772

**Email:** brooks.bruneau@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brooks R. Bruneau **Address Line 1:** 100 Overlook Center

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau	
SIGNATURE:	/brooks r. bruneau/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0453

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 10/26/2022**